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April 10, 2009

City Clerk
ATTN; CLAIMS

CLAIM for $ 5,184.85

Dear Mr Leonhardt

MEDICINE

Your Family. Qur Focu

Noemi Prieto, MD
Gary Nordyke, MD
Rati Masunungure, MD
Rosanna Carpita, MD

Lorl Falci, M
Manuet Thomas,
Ted Muellerieile, M
Kathleen Lemke, P

www.sepediatrics.com

On January 23, 2009, there was a power outage at 10:30pm. Due to this power
outage, on the morning of January 26, 2009 we found that our computers were not
operating. | called WE Energles regarding our losses and was told that a breaker
operated due to City of Milwaukee equipment failure. Our computers were
recovered after several hours by our computer specialist. However at the time of the
outage, it had also caused our Time Clock program and time clock to burn out. This
system serves our office at 8532 W Capitol where the outage took place, and our
three other locations. We were unable to have our employces punch in and punch
out. This in turn meant that we had to have our employees (36) keep track of their
time on paper. It took till March 4™ s to purchase a new system and installation .

0

We are filing a claim for our loss of the Time Clock. | have a copy of ieger f‘&m WE

Electric stating this was the fault of the City of Milwaukee.

I am a@sub@ttmg a

bill from Integrated Time for the purchase of new equipment and progfaim alid abill
from Munger Technical Services to install cabling and whatever was‘;%ecessary*‘to

use the program that was purchased.

Please contact me at 414-967-4885 regarding any additional inforniz ii n Q:g

questions you may have

Thank you.

@‘/U}/M 7L LA /W l%iw

Christine Cloninger
Accounting Manager

Northwest¥ Downtown Franklin

8532 W. Capitol Dr. 756 N. 35th St - 10500 W. Loomis Rd.
Milwaukee, Wt 53222 Milwaukee, Wi 53208 Franklin, Wl 53132
414/463-6640 414/342-3337 414/529-9261

Fax: 414/463-6743 Fax: 414/931-1855 Fax: 414/528-9278

* Urgent care locations
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South Side

1308 S. 16th St
Milwaukee, WI 53204
A4%4/831-0100

Fax: 414/831-1584
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South Milwaukee
1725 College Av:

So. Milwaukee, Wi 5317
414/570-939

Fax: 414/570-93¢
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SOUTHEASTERN

Pediatrice & ® Adolescet
MEDICINE

Your Family. Our Fo
April 10, 2009

Lari Falct,
Manual Thomas,
Ted Muellerlgila,

Kathleen Lemke

Noemi Prielo, MD
Gary Ncrdyke, MD
Rati Masunungu-g, MD
Rosanna Carpila, MD

City Clerk
ATTN; CLAIMS

weav sepedialncs.co

CLAIM for $ 5,184.85

Dear Mr Leonhardt

On January 23, 2009, there was a power outage at 10:30pm. Due to this power
outage, on the moming of January 26, 2009 we found that our computers were not
operating. | called WE Energies regarding our losses and was told that a hreaker
operated due to City of Milwaukee equipment failure. Qur computers were
recovered after several hours by our computer specialist. However at the time of the
outage, it had also caused our Time Clock program and time clock to burn out. This
system serves our office at 8532 W Capitol where the outage took place. and our
three other locations. We were unable to have our employees punch in and punch
out. This in turn meant that we had to have our em ployees {36) keep track of their
time on paper. It took till March 4" s to purchase a new system and installation .

We are filing a claim for our loss of the Time Clock. 1 have a copy of letter from WE
Electric stating this was the fault of the City of Milwaukee. | am also submitting a
bill from Integrated Time for the purchase of new equipment and program and a bill
from Munger Technical Services to install cabling and whatever was necessary to
use the program that was purchased,

Please contact me at 414-967-4885 regarding any additional information or
questions you may have '

Christine Cloninger
Accounting Manager

Northwest® Downtown Eranklin Sonh Side Sonzth Milwsunlkee

8532 W, Capitc! Dr, 786 N. 35th 81, 10500 W. Loomis Rd. ‘ 1308 S, 16th St. ’ 1725 College Ave
Milwaukee, W 53222 Milwaukee, WI 53208 Franklin, W| 53132 Mitwaukee, W1 53204 So. Milwaukee, WI 5317
414/463-6640 A414/342-3337 414/529-9261 414/431-0100 414/570-939.

Fax: 414/463-6743

* Urgent care lacations

Fax: 414/931-1855

Fax: §14/529-8278

Fax: 414/831-1584

Fax: 414/570-2839
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March 24, 2009

GNR Really and Property Mgmi LLG
Attn: Chrigtine
8532 W Capitol Dr

- Milwaukes W| 53222

Dear Christine:

RE:  Power Outage on January 23, 2009
File # 2009205913

This letter is in response 1o your request for information regarding the power outage that
affected customers in your neighborhood on Friday January 23, 2009,

Qur investigation revealed & hreaker operated due to City of Milwaukee equipment failure at
8723 W Capitol Drive, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, which caused the outage.,

I hope this information Is of assistance to you.,:

Sincerely,

ity Ktz

Mary Ritenaur
Claims Analyst
414-221-3788
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INTEGRATED & www.integratedtime.com
TIME SYSTEMS 23 '
BRI iy s ¥ . Phone: 262-754-0401
o AUTOMATEIDURWORLD o 262-754-0402 I DATE INVOICE #
295 Regency Ct. #200 3/5/2009 14472
Brookfield, W1 53045 '
BILLTO v WEHIP TO
Southeastern Pediactrics ' '
8532 W Capital #100
Milwaunkee, WI 53222
P.0. NUMBER TERMS REP SHIP ViA F.OEB. PROJECT
3/5/2009 ues
QUANTITY ITEM GODE DESCRIPTION PRICE EACH AMOUNT
1 Time Q Plus | Time Q Plus Software and Biometric &00.00 600.00T
' Terminal
3 TQ100 TQ100 Terminal 600.00 1,800.00T
3 Installation Installation of terminals at each location. 125.00 1,000.00T
Please have Ethernet ready at the clock
locations so we can connect to server. If
VPN services are not installed and
functioning there may be additional charges
for connectivity. ]
1 Hour Prepatation/Planning
4 Hours Clock install at locations (client to
have Ethernet available)
2 Hours Sofiware load on server and
connection of clocks
1 Hour Assist customer with anything
needed. UHilize Acroprint Support for any
software issues/questions §00-334-7190.
1 M.A. « Acro... | Yearly Unlimited Sofiware Support 300.00 300.00T
Subtotal

Sales Tax (5.6%)

Payments/Crodits

Totai

Page 1

Balance Due
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262-754-0402 .1
.- o redt Invoice
INT%%R&{% % _ www.ntegratedtime.com
: Phone: 262-754-040%
AUTCMATE YOUR WORLD Fa::ne 982-754-0402 | DATE INVOICE #
295 Regency Ct. #200 . 3/5/2009 | 14472
Brookfield, WI 53045 & k-
BILL TO ’r
Southeastem Pedi actrics
8532 W Capital #100
Milwaukee, WI 53222
P.O. NUMBER TERMS REP SHIP VIA F.0.B. PROJECT
3/5/2009 UPS
QUANTITY ITEM CODE DESGRIFTION ‘ PRICE EACH AMOUNT
Loaner punch clock at no charge until time
of install, which is estimated for Feb 12.
Note: customer indicated old sysiem
mal-functioned due to an electrical overload
incidemnt.
$1200 deposit required.
 Subtotal 52,7000
Sales Tax (5.6%) §20720
Payments/Credits $-3.907.20
Total $3,907.20
Page 2

Balance Due $0.00
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tecfznz'cal services D TS _’ * UV e an PASIrr H14.332.5700 shs

' $98.332.5701 % i

FLosanl

$14.332.5710 1.
INV OI CE CRETM U ECrTIe, o
SOLD TO:
Southeastern Pediatric _
3484 North Shepard Avenue
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53211
Attn: Christine
Purchase Order Number | Terms Date Invoice Number
NET 10 days 3.16.2009 90305
Configure IP addresses for time clocks,
Install cabling at 16th Streei and College locations. . / /
Assist with configuration and testing. ~ v
Completed March 5, 2009.
MATERIALS:
I CATS5e cable §  26.50
2 Datajacks @$6.60 § 1320
2 Faceplates @$3.00 S 6.00
4 Patch cables @$1.80 S 720
LABOR:
1¢ Hours configuration and testing @$80.00 3 800.00
6.5 Hours cable installation @$55.00 § 357.00
Subtotal $1,209.90
Sales tax _ § 67.75

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $1,277.65

Accounts 30 days and over are subject to a finance charge of 1 % % per month which is an
annual rate of 18% to be applied to the unpaid balance, plus collections costs.
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NOEMI PRIETO, MD. SC.
Christine Cloninger
Tel.414-967-4885 Fax 414-967-1766
e-mail - -chrisclon328
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